City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Vehicle Rental Services - Sedans, Trucks and Vans

Enterprise Rent-A-Car of S.F., LLC Date 09-22-2016
ATTN: Lisa Holmes Buyer Name: Linda Repola
2633 Camino Ramon, Suite 400 Term contract: 68116

San Ramon, CA 94583 ' City Blanket No. BPSF00004234
E-mail: Lisa.M.Holmes(@ehi.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount: — $ 4,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 04-19-16 04-18-19 $ 1,000,000
Modification 1 No Change No Change No Change  Adds additional line item
Modification 2 This moditication chénges the contract as follows:

* Itadds item No. 1.16 “Passenger Minivan” to Aggregate No. 1, per Enterprise’s Lisa Holmes quote
dated 6/1/16. (See Attachment A).

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Modification 3 4-19-16 4-18-19 $4,000,000 Increase blanket amount

Approved by the City: <L -L/ ¢ ¢ AL AL KT rte K2 , .'~‘,i;n'//"({' X L
Ja?l Fopg, Dlrector of OCA and Purchaser " y Date’

Approved by Contractor: (AOO.; Hm q/lS//_(g
Signature Date

Lisa Hoimes | 7
Contractadmi nVStrat g~

Name and title

Please sign and return one original. The second original is for your records, . . P-280 (11-20-09)



